
FEATURE ARTICLES

4867

Electron transfer in pristine and functionalised
single-walled carbon nanotubes

Matteo Iurlo, Demis Paolucci, Massimo Marcaccio and
Francesco Paolucci*

Electron transfer has always played a special role in carbon
nanotubes science and technology: from advanced
electrochemical devices, to molecular-sized electrodes and
photofunctional nanosystems in efficient light energy
conversion devices.

4875

Phosphorus–olefin chelation in coordinated atropisomeric
chiral auxiliaries

Paul S. Pregosin

The atropisomeric chelating auxiliaries MeO-Biphep, Binap,
MOP and selected monodentate phosphoramidite type ligands
are all capable of using differing aromatic fragments as donors
to stabilize coordinatively unsaturated 14- or 16-electron
species via p-olefin or M–C s-bonds.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (40) 4845–5040 (2008)

Cover
See Chunhai Fan et al.,
pp. 4885–4887.
A novel gold nanoprobe for the
rapid detection of
environmentally toxic Hg21 in a
power-free microfluidic device
with the naked eye.
Image reproduced by permission
of Shijiang He, Di Li,
Changfeng Zhu, Shiping Song,
Lihua Wang, Yitao Long and
Chunhai Fan from
Chem. Commun., 2008, 4885.

Inside cover
See Itamar Willner et al.,
pp. 4888–4890.
Bifunctional and trifunctional
aptamer units act as glues for the
synthesis of linear or branched
nanowires consisting of
thrombin.
Image reproduced by permission
of Yossi Weizmann,
Adam B. Braunschweig,
Ofer I. Wilner, Zoya Cheglakov and
Itamar Willner from
Chem. Commun., 2008, 4888.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4847



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Mary Badcock, Michael Brown, Rachel Cooper, 
Philippa Ross, Emma Shiells, Joanne Thomson

Publishing assistants
Rachel Blakeburn, Jackie Cockrill

Team leader, Informatics
Caroline Moore

Technical editors
Nicola Convine, Bailey Fallon, Celia Gitterman, 
Alan Holder, Laura Howes, Sandra Jones,  
David Parker 

Administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Administration assistants
Delailah Cromack, Kirsty Lunnon, Julie Thompson

Publisher
Janet Miles

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 
by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 
House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 
0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 
Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 
sales@rscdistribution.org 

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 
US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 
£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 
a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 
NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 
Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 
dealing for the purposes of research or private study 
for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 
of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 
the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 
documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman
Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch
Associate Editors
Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu
Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu
T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu
Members
Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz
Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca
P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands
feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

�Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan
maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK
nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK
Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India
Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy
Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China
Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA
Kuiling Ding, Shanghai, China
Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China
Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan
Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany
Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany
Philip Gale, Southampton, UK
George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA
Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia
Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA
Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK
Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea
Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China
Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark
Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan
Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan
Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore
Tien-Yau Luh, Taipei, Taiwan
Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia
David MacMillan, Princeton, USA
Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA
Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel
E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan
Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK
Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy
C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK
Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA
Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK
Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China
Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Li-Jun Wan, Beijing, China
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China
Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan
Xi Zhang, Beijing, China

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 
Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

∞

ADVISORY BOARD



COMMUNICATIONS

4885

Design of a gold nanoprobe for rapid and portable
mercury detection with the naked eye

Shijiang He, Di Li, Changfeng Zhu, Shiping Song,*
Lihua Wang, Yitao Long and Chunhai Fan*

A novel gold nanoprobe for the rapid detection
of environmentally toxic Hg2+ in a power-free
microfluidic device with the naked eye.

4888

Supramolecular aptamer–thrombin linear and branched
nanostructures

Yossi Weizmann, Adam B. Braunschweig, Ofer I. Wilner,
Zoya Cheglakov and Itamar Willner*

a and b conjugated bis-aptamers against thrombin act as
bidentate ‘‘glue’’ for the self-assembly of thrombin nanowires.
Mixing the bidentate aptamer with a tripodal tridentate
a aptamer construct yields branched thrombin nanowire
structures.

4891

Dynamic surface rearrangement and thermal stability
of nitrogen functional groups on carbon nanotubes

Rosa Arrigo, Michael Hävecker, Robert Schlögl and
Dang Sheng Su*

Dynamic surface rearrangement and thermal stability
of N-functional groups on carbon nanotubes were studied
by temperature-programmed XPS and MS. A link between
the stability of the functional group and decomposition
temperature has been established and a conversion into
graphitic nitrogen was observed.

4894

Isomorphous Co
II
and Mn

II
materials of

tetrazolate-5-carboxylate with an unprecedented
self-penetrating net and distinct magnetic behaviours

Qin-Xiang Jia, Yan-Qin Wang, Qi Yue, Qing-Lun Wang
and En-Qing Gao*

The title compounds exhibit an unprecedented 3,4-connected
self-penetrating 3D net; a combination of canted
antiferromagnetism and metamagnetism was observed
in the CoII compound, whereas the MnII compound shows
typical antiferromagnetic behaviours.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4849



Registered Charity Number 207890

 
Volum

e 37  |  N
um

ber 9  |  2008 
C

hem
 Soc Rev

Pages 1745–2140

ISSN 0306-0012

0306-0012(2008)37:9;1-4

www.rsc.org/chemsocrev Volume 37  |  Number 9 |  September 2008  |  Pages 1745–2140

Chemical Society Reviews

Covering the complete spectrum

Multidisciplinary chemical sciences

ISSN 1359-7345

1359-7345(2007)1;1-7

N
um

ber 1 | 2007
C

hem
C
om

m
Pages 1–92

www.rsc.org/chemcomm Number 1  |  7 January 2007  |  Pages 1–92

Chemical Communications

FEATURE ARTICLE
Nicolas Winssinger and 
Sofia Barluenga
Chemistry and biology of resorcylic 
acid lactones

In this issue...   
For communications…
ChemComm is a weekly high 
impact blend of quality research 
from across the chemical 
sciences, offering exceptionally 
fast publication times. 

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

   
For full papers…
The home of quality, original and 
significant work of wide general 
appeal, the monthly issue of 
New Journal of Chemistry is the 
perfect place to publish your 
research.

www.rsc.org/njc

Volum
e

36
|

N
um

ber1
|

2007
C

hem
 Soc Rev

Pages
1

–
124

www.rsc.org/chemsocrev Volume 36 | Number 1 | January 2007 | Pages 1 – 124

Chemical Society Reviews

CRITICAL REVIEW
Sourav Saha and J. Fraser Stoddart
Photo-driven molecular devices

ChemSocRev

ISSN 0306-0012

TUTORIAL REVIEW
Heinz Berke
The invention of blue and purple
pigments in ancient times 0306-0012(2007)36:1;1-G  

For reviews…
Chem Soc Rev provides highly 
cited, succinct and reader friendly 
review articles each month, 
covering topics of international, 
multidisciplinary and social 
interest. 

www.rsc.org/chemsocrev

  l ll     
For the latest news…
The award-winning Chemistry 
World is a lively and informative 
guide to the latest developments 
across the chemical sciences. Daily 
web updates ensure you’ll always 
be kept informed of the science 
hitting the headlines.

www.chemistryworld.org

08
01

07
14

Im
ag

e 
co

ur
te

sy
 o

f S
te

ve
 S

hr
im

pt
on

, U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 o

f S
ou

th
am

pt
on

, U
K

Registered Charity Number 207890

www.rsc.org/publishing

THEMATIC ISSUE: GOLD: CHEMISTRY, MATERIALS AND CATALYSIS
Guest editors: Graham J. Hutchings, Mathias Brust and Hubert Schmidbaur

080820

Gold: Chemistry, Materials and Catalysis theme issue

Reviews include:

The relevance of shape and size of Au55 clusters
Günter Schmid

The chemistry of gold as an anion
Martin Jansen

Catalytically active gold on ordered titania supports
Mingshu Chen and D. Wayne Goodman

Biological applications of gold nanoparticles
Ralph A. Sperling, Pilar Rivera Gil, Feng Zhang, Marco Zanella 
and Wolfgang J. Parak

Shape control in gold nanoparticle synthesis
Marek Grzelczak, Jorge Pérez-Juste, Paul Mulvaney and Luis M. Liz-Marzán

The use of aurophilic and other metal–metal interactions as crystal 
engineering design elements to increase structural dimensionality
Michael J. Katz, Ken Sakai and Daniel B. Lezno� 

Supported gold nanoparticles as catalysts for organic reactions
Avelino Corma and Hermenegildo Garcia

www.rsc.org/chemsocrev/gold

‘Catalysis is reaching 
a golden age, as gold 
is � nding many new 

applications as a 
catalyst for selective 

oxidations and 
hydrogenations. It is a 
really exciting time to 
be working in the � eld 

of catalysis’

Guest editor 

Graham J Hutchings
Cardi�  University

This collection of reviews sets out the state of the art with respect to gold catalysis, the synthesis and application of gold 
nanoparticles and gold chemistry. As such the issue takes a very broad approach to the topic, which has now become a 
hot topic in chemistry as a whole. We hope the reviews will inspire new discoveries and new researchers into this exciting 
� eld. The issue is timely as the � eld is expanding rapidly and hence these articles allow us to take stock of the great progress 
already achieved, as well as highlighting the remaining challenges.

Guest editor 

Matthias Brust
University of Liverpool

Guest editor 

Hubert Schmidbaur
Technische Universität München



COMMUNICATIONS

4897

Oriented films of layered rare-earth hydroxide crystallites
self-assembled at the hexane/water interface

Linfeng Hu, Renzhi Ma, Tadashi C. Ozawa, Fengxia Geng,
Nobuo Iyi and Takayoshi Sasaki*

Layered rare-earth hydroxide crystallites trapped at the
hexane/water interface could be transferred onto a substrate to
produce an oriented monolayer film, exhibiting excellent
anion-exchange and photoluminescence properties.

4900

A nanoparticle based chromogenic chemosensor for the
simultaneous detection of multiple analytes

Narinder Singh, Ray C. Mulrooney, Navneet Kaur and
John F. Callan*

Quantum Dot–Schiff base conjugate 2 displays selectivity for
Cu2+ and Fe3+ enabling the simultaneous detection of these
ions in semi-aqueous solution. In contrast, the Schiff base itself
displayed no selectivity.

4903

Use of Sm(III)–{1,2-propanediamine-N,N,N0,N0-
tetra(a,a-dideuterioacetate)} complex for NMR
determination of absolute configuration of each
a-amino acid in peptide hydrolysate mixtures

Kenji Omata,* Mika Fujioka, Kuninobu Kabuto and
Yoichi Sasaki

Highly consistent correlation was observed between absolute
configurations of a-amino acids in their mixture and the shifts
induced by the Sm(III)-(pdta-d8) in D2O.

4906

Designed molecular propellers based on
tetraarylterephthalamide and their chiroptical properties
induced by biased helicity through transmission of point
chirality

Ryo Katoono,* Hidetoshi Kawai, Kenshu Fujiwara and
Takanori Suzuki*

Chiral sense of mobile helicity in propeller-shaped
persubstituted benzenes are successfully controlled through
transmission of point chiralities on the bis(tertiaryamide)
moieties.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4851



www.rsc.org/ibiology
Registered Charity Number 207890

A new journal from RSC Publishing
launching in 2009

Integrative Biology
Quantitative biosciences from nano to macro

Integrative Biology provides a unique venue for elucidating biological 
processes, mechanisms and phenomena through quantitative enabling 
technologies at the convergence of biology with physics, chemistry, 
engineering, imaging and informatics.

With 12 issues published annually, Integrative Biology will contain a 
mix of research articles including Full papers, Reviews (Tutorial & Critical), 
and Perspectives. It will be supported by an international Editorial Board, 
chaired by Distinguished Scientist Dr Mina J Bissell of Lawrence Berkeley 
National Laboratory. 

The current issue of Integrative Biology will be freely available to all 
readers via the website. Free institutional online access to all 2009 and 
2010 content of the journal will be available following registration at 
www.rsc.org/ibiology_registration

Volum
e

18
|N

um
ber1

|2008
Journal of M

aterials C
hem

istry
Pages

1–140

www.rsc.org/ibiology Volume 1 | Number 1 | January 2009 | Pages 1–140 1–1401–140

ISSN 1757-9694

0959-9428(2008)18:1;1-J

Integrative Biology
 Quantitative biosciences from nano to macro

1757-9694(2009) 1:1;1

06
08

58Contact the Editor, Harp Minhas, at ibiology@rsc.org or visit the website for more details. 



COMMUNICATIONS

4909

Recognition of lectin with a high signal to noise ratio:
carbohydrate-tri(ethylene glycol)-alkanethiol co-adsorbed
monolayer

Yukari Sato,* Kyoko Yoshioka, Mutsuo Tanaka,
Teiichi Murakami, Miho Neide Ishida and Osamu Niwa

Lectin sensing interface with a high signal to noise ratio on an
ultra thin mono molecular layer constructed with nano flexible
barrier molecules and capturing Con A molecules.

4912

Photostable and luminescent ZnO films: synthesis and
application as fluorescence resonance energy transfer
donors

Hsiao-hua Yu, Mark Kei Fong Wong,
Emril Mohamed Ali and Jackie Y. Ying*

Photostable and luminescent ZnO films are effectively
engineered from the corresponding nanocrystalline ZnO
solutions, and they successfully demonstrated their capability
as fluorescence resonance energy transfer (FRET) donors.

4915

Inter versus intra-molecular photoinduced charge
separation in solid films of donor–acceptor molecules

Safa Shoaee, Mattias P. Eng, Zesheng An, Xuan Zhang,
Stephen Barlow, Seth R. Marder* and James R. Durrant*

We report on photoinduced charge separation in solid films of
two perylene diimides. Intramolecular charge separation and
recombination is correlated with a reduction in the yield of
long-lived, intermolecular charge-separated species.

4918

Constructing channel structures based on the assembly
of p-sulfonatocalix[4]arene nanocapsules and
[M(bpdo)3]

2+(M = Cu, Zn)

Guo-li Zheng, Yin-Yan Li, Hua-Dong Guo,
Shu-Yan Song and Hong-Jie Zhang*

Novel channel structures based on [M(bpdo)3]
2+ and

p-sulfonatocalix[4]arene nanocapsules have been established.
These are sustained exclusively by charge-assisted p?p
interactions and sorption experiments show the porous
materials have selective guest sorption properties.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4853



www.rsc.org/metallomics
Registered Charity Number 207890

Call for Papers

Metallomics
Integrated biometal science

Launching January 2009

N
um

ber 1
|

2008
M

etallom
ics

Pages
1–100

www.rsc.org/chemcomm
Registered Charity Number 207890

Introducing Professor Mike Doyle

Make an impact

Associate Editor for Organic Chemistry
Michael P. (Mike) Doyle is Professor and Chair of the Department of Chemistry 
and Biochemistry at the University of Maryland, College Park. He has been the 
recipient of numerous awards, including the George C. Pimentel Award for 
Chemical Education in 2002 and the Arthur C. Cope Scholar Award in 2006.  He 
has written or coauthored ten books, including Basic Organic Stereochemistry, 20 
book chapters, and he is the co-author of more than 270 journal publications.  The 
inventor of chiral dirhodium carboxamidate catalysts known as “Doyle catalysts,” 
his research is focused on applications with metal carbene transformations, 
Lewis acid catalyzed reactions, and selective catalytic oxidations.

Submit your work to ChemComm
Professor Doyle will be delighted to receive submissions from North 
America in the field of organic chemistry. Submissions to ChemComm 
are welcomed via ReSourCe, our homepage for authors and referees.

“ChemComm is an outstanding forum 
for the communication of significant 
research in the chemical sciences, and 
I am honoured to be a member of 
the editorial family. I continue to be 
amazed with the breadth of exciting 
chemistry that is being submitted 
to ChemComm and the high level 
of professionalism that is found at 
ChemComm.”

ISSN 1359-7345

1359-7345(2007)39;1-Y

www.rsc.org/chemcomm Number 39  |  21 October 2007  |  Pages 3969 – 4060

Chemical Communications

COMMUNICATION
Takahiko Kojima et al.
A discrete conglomerate of a 
distorted Mo(V)-porphyrin with a 
directly coordinated Keggin-type 
polyoxometalate

FEATURE ARTICLES
Yoshinori Yamanoi and Hiroshi Nishihara
Assembly of nanosize metallic particles 
and molecular wires on electrode surfaces
DonnaG.Blackmond and Martin Klussmann
Assessing phase behavior models for the 
evolution of homochirality

02
08

78

1754-5692(2008)1:1;1-6

www.rsc.org/metallomics Volume 1 | Number 1 | January 2009 | Pages 1–100

ISSN 1756-5901

Metallomics
Integrated biometal science

1756-5901(2009) 1:1;l-m

Metallomics: Integrated biometal science is a new peer-reviewed journal covering the research � elds related to 
biometals. It is expected to be the core publication for the emerging metallomics community as they strive to 
fully understand the role of metals in biological, environmental and clinical systems. 

The journal will publish a full mix of primary articles, communications and reviews. Papers published in 
Metallomics will bene� t from wide exposure, with free online access to all content published during 2009 and 
2010 giving maximum visibility to your research. The journal will maintain a strong conference presence, and 
receive extensive promotion to the wider scienti� c press.

Contact the Editor, Niamh O’Connor, at metallomics@rsc.org or visit the website for more details.

International Editorial Board members include:
Professor Joseph A. Caruso, University of Cincinnati and Metallomics Center of 
the Americas, US (Editorial Board Chair)
Professor Ariel Anbar, Arizona State University, US
Professor Emeritus Hiroki Haraguchi, Nagoya University, Japan
Professor Gary Hieftje, University of Indiana, Bloomington, US
Professor Ryszard Lobinski,  CNRS UMR 5034, France and Warsaw University of 
Technology, Poland
Professor David Salt, Purdue University, US
Professor Emeritus Bibundhendra Sarkar, University of Toronto and 
The Hospital for Sick Children, Canada
Professor Hongzhe Sun, University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong

Submit your work now!

Supporting the

07
08

10
0



COMMUNICATIONS

4921

Self-organization of a new fluorous porphyrin and
C60 films on indium-tin-oxide electrode

Alessandro Varotto, Louis Todaro, Mikki Vinodu,
Jessica Koehne, Gang-yu Liu and Charles M. Drain*

Porphyrin fluorescence is quenched in self-organized thin films
cast from a solution containing a Teflons porphyrin and C60,
but neither does the hydrocarbon analogue form similar films
nor is the fluorescence quenched to the same extent.

4924

Formation of N-bridgehead 1,2,5-thiadiazolium and
selenadiazolium rings through an intramolecular
cyclisation reaction

Catherine E. Bacon, Dana J. Eisler, Rebecca L. Melen and
Jeremy M. Rawson*

Treatment of 2-pyridyl-N-lithioketimide derivatives with ECl2
(E = S, Se) affords the fused N-bridgehead thia- and
selenadiazolium cations in good yield through intramolecular
coordination of the pyridyl N atom.

4927

Single-crystal to single-crystal phase transition
of cucurbit[5]uril hydrochloride hydrates: large water-filled
channels transforming to layers of unusual stability

D. Bardelang,* K. A. Udachin, R. Anedda,
I. Moudrakovski, D. M. Leek,
J. A. Ripmeester* and C. I. Ratcliffe

Cucurbit[5]uril hydrochloride hydrate crystals with large
water-filled channels are observed to transform to a highly
stable layer structure via a single-crystal to single-crystal
mechanism.

4930

Paramagnetic gold nanostructures for dual modal
bioimaging and phototherapy of cancer cells

Yong Taik Lim, Mi Young Cho, Bang Sil Choi,
Jung Min Lee and Bong Hyun Chung*

The authors synthesized paramagnetic gold nanostructures
by combining the paramagnetism of gadolinium with the
plasmonic properties of gold nanoparticles and used them
for dual modal (MRI and optical) imaging and phototherapy
of breast cancer cells.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4855



COMMUNICATIONS

4933

A new synthesis of symmetric boraindacene (BODIPY)
dyes

Liangxing Wu and Kevin Burgess*

BODIPY dyes were synthesized from pyrrole-2-carbaldehyde
derivatives in high yields; this constitutes a new approach
to this dye framework.

4936

Encapsulation of charge-diffuse peralkylated onium
cations in the cavity of cucurbit[7]uril

Antony D. St-Jacques, Ian W. Wyman and
Donal H. Macartney*

Cucurbit[7]uril binds, with considerable size selectivity,
NR4

+, PR4
+, and SR3

+ cations (R = Me, Et, nPr, nBu),
with the smaller guests inside its cavity, rather than at the
carbonyl-lined portals.

4939

LCST-type liquid–liquid phase separation behaviour
of poly(ethylene oxide) derivatives in an ionic liquid

Ryohei Tsuda, Koichi Kodama, Takeshi Ueki,
Hisashi Kokubo, Shin-ichiro Imabayashi and
Masayoshi Watanabe*

We present a new series of polymer–ionic liquid solutions
exhibiting LCST-type liquid–liquid phase separation behaviour,
and reveal their phase behaviour and intermolecular
interactions based on phase diagrams and NMR analysis.

4942

Multiply protonated betaine clusters are stable in the gas
phase

Linda Feketeová and Richard A. J. O’Hair*

Multiply protonated clusters of betaine are formed
via electrospray ionisation and fragment via competitive
betaine neutral loss and charge separation;
theoretical calculations suggest the [Mn + 2H]2+ ions
consist of a [M2 + 2H]2+ core based on the hydrogen
bonded carboxylic acid dimer.

4856 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4945

Cross-conjugated poly(p-phenylene) aided supramolecular
self-organization of fullerene nanocrystallites

Muhammad Hanafiah Nurmawati,
Parayil Kumaran Ajikumar, Lili Amanda Heng,
Hairong Li and Suresh Valiyaveettil*

Significant structural control and characterization
of nanocrystallite spheres from a hybrid of functionalized
cross-conjugated poly(p-phenylene) and C60 are reported.
Strong polymer and C60s interactions were used to tailor
aggregate size and dispersions.

4948

Hybrid silica nanotubes with chiral walls

Yuanli Chen, Baozong Li, Xiaojian Wu, Xiulin Zhu,
Masahiro Suzuki, Kenji Hanabusa and Yonggang Yang*

Hybrid silica nanotubes with chiral aromatic rings in the walls
were prepared using self-assemblies of a low molecular weight
amphiphile as a template.

4951

Enhanced photovoltaic performance and long-term
stability of quasi-solid-state dye-sensitized solar cells
via molecular engineering

Sanghoon Kim, Duckhyun Kim, Hyunbong Choi,
Moon-Sung Kang, Kihyung Song, Sang Ook Kang* and
Jaejung Ko*

Organic dyes with long alkyl chains have been synthesized
and demonstrated to be highly efficient sensitizers for liquid
and quasi-solid-state solar cells, giving power conversion
efficiencies of 8.31–8.39% and 7.03–7.31% under
AM 1.5 G irradiation, respectively.

4954

Solubility switch of gold nanoparticles through hydrogen
bond association

Daniela Vuluga, Julien Legros,* Benoit Crousse* and
Danièle Bonnet-Delpon

Gold nanoparticles (AuNPs) coated with
hexafluoroisopropanol moieties were prepared, and
their surface was changed through simple hydrogen bond
association with various amines, which allow orientation
of the solubility of these AuNPs in determined organic
solvents.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4857



COMMUNICATIONS

4956

An electron-transporting host material compatible with
diverse triplet emitters used for highly efficient red- and
green-electrophosphorescent devices

Tsyr-Yuan Hwu, Tsung-Cheng Tsai, Wen-Yi Hung,*
Sheng-Yuan Chang, Yun Chi,* Mei-Hsin Chen, Chih-I Wu,
Ken-Tsung Wong* and Liang-Chen Chi

A bifluorene analogue,T2N, serves as both a host and
an efficient electron-transporting material that is compatible
with Ir, Ru, Os, and Pt containing red and Ir-based green
phosphors for high-efficiency phosphorescent OLEDs.

4959

Convergent synthesis of 3-arm star polymers from
RAFT-prepared poly(N,N-diethylacrylamide) via a
thiol–ene click reaction

Justin W. Chan, Bing Yu, Charles E. Hoyle* and
Andrew B. Lowe*

A novel convergent route to 3-arm star polymers is described
that takes advantage of RAFT-synthesized homopolymers
serving as masked macromolecular terminal thiol-containing
materials capable of undergoing thiol–ene click reactions.

4962

Identification of an anti-MRSA dihydrofolate reductase
inhibitor from a diversity-oriented synthesis

Emma E. Wyatt, Warren R. J. D. Galloway,
Gemma L. Thomas, Martin Welch, Olivier Loiseleur,
Alleyn T. Plowright and David R. Spring*

Emmacin, an anti-MRSA agent, was discovered from a
diversity-oriented synthesis, and represents a new structural
sub-class of bacterial dihydrofolate reductase inhibitors.

4965

Control of molecular weight in Ni(II)-catalyzed
polymerization via the reaction medium

Damien Guironnet, Thomas Rünzi,
Inigo Göttker-Schnetmann and Stefan Mecking*

The reaction medium controls polymerization with highly
active (k2-P,O)-phosphinesulfonato nickel methyl complexes
to afford polyethylenes ranging from low molecular weight
(Mn) branched material to high molecular weight (Mn)
strictly linear polymer.

4858 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4968

Efficient copper-free Sonogashira coupling of aryl
chlorides with palladium on charcoal

Anna Komáromi and Zoltán Novák*

Palladium on charcoal serves as an efficient and reusable solid
supported catalyst for the Sonogashira coupling of aryl
chlorides with terminal acetylenes in the presence of a bulky,
electron-rich biphenyl type ligand (XPhos) without copper
co-catalyst.

4971

Generation and reactivity of the dehydrotropylium-Co2(CO)6
ion

Sheida Amiralaei and James R. Green*

Dehydrotropylium-Co2(CO)6 ion (2) has been generated by the
Lewis acid mediated ionization of alcohol (3); it is attacked by
relatively strong nucleophiles (N 4 1), but undergoes a radical
homocoupling in the presence of weak nucleophiles (N o 1).

4974

One-pot approach for the synthesis of trans-cyclopropyl
compounds from aldehydes. Application to the synthesis
of GPR40 receptor agonists

Michaël Davi and Hélène Lebel*

A novel multicatalytic one-pot process providing
trans-cyclopropyl compounds from corresponding aldehydes
has been developed and applied to the synthesis of GPR40
small molecule agonists.

4977

Mesoporous bismuth titanate with visible-light
photocatalytic activity

Lingdong Kong, Haihan Chen, Weiming Hua,
Shicheng Zhang and Jianmin Chen*

Visible-light-driven mesoporous bismuth titanate photocatalyst
with wormlike channels has been successfully prepared for the
first time. This work will provide a new pathway to design and
fabricate novel mesoporous materials.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4859



COMMUNICATIONS

4980

Immiscible electrolyte systems based on asymmetric
hydrophobic room temperature ionic liquids

Andrew D. Ballantyne, Alan K. Brisdon* and
Robert A. W. Dryfe*

By generating asymmetric tetraalkylammonium salts new
hydrophobic room temperature ionic liquids suitable for
liquid/liquid electrochemistry have been prepared; one of these
has the largest electrochemical window observed to date for a
biphasic room-temperature ionic liquid system.

4983

Low-temperature water gas shift reaction on Cu/SiO2

prepared by an atomic layer epitaxy technique

Ching-Shiun Chen,* Jarrn-Horng Lin and Tzn-Wen Lai

The copper nanoparticles with diameters of 2.9 to 3.4 nm
dispersed on a silica support showed surprisingly high activity
for the water gas shift reaction, in comparison with 5.6 wt%
Pt/SiO2 and 10.3 wt% Cu/SiO2.

4986

Synthesis and reactivity of bis(imido) uranium(VI)
cyclopentadienyl complexes

Liam P. Spencer, Robyn L. Gdula, Trevor W. Hayton,
Brian L. Scott and James M. Boncella*

The first structurally characterized bis(imido) uranium(VI)–C5H5

complexes have been synthesized and their reactivity towards
several soft Lewis bases has been investigated.

4989

Facile synthesis, assembly, and immobilization of ordered
arrays of monodisperse magnetic nanoparticles on silicon
substrates

Gyu Leem, Andrew C. Jamison, Shishan Zhang,
Dmitri Litvinov and T. Randall Lee*

This paper outlines the preparation of monodisperse MnFe2O4

nanoparticles modified with o-alkenyl moieties, followed by
deposition of the resulting surfactant-coated nanoparticles onto
hydrogen-terminated silicon and covalent anchoring to the
surface via UV-initiated bonding, creating a stable 2D array of
monodisperse magnetic nanoparticles.

4860 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

4992

Drastic effect of bidentate phosphine ligands on
Pd-catalyzed hydroarylation of ethyl propiolate: a simple
route to arylbutadienes

Juzo Oyamada and Tsugio Kitamura*

A direct route to arylbutadienes was developed by using Pd
catalysts with bidentate phosphine ligands.

4995

Formation of a stable dicarbenoid and an unsaturated
C2P2S2 ring from two-electron oxidation of the
[C(PPh2S)2]

2� dianion

Jari Konu and Tristram Chivers*

Two-electron oxidation of the [C(PPh2S)2]
2� dianion

with iodine afforded an unanticipated mixture of a dimeric
Li–I carbenoid [(Et2O)(m-Li)][(m4-Li){IC(PPh2S)2}2] with
nonplanar carbon centers and a novel, unsaturated
six-membered C2P2S2 ring in [(SPh2P)2C2(PPh2)2S2].

4998

Phosphine-catalyzed annulation of ethyl
(arylimino)acetates: synthesis of highly functionalized
oxoimidazolidines

Guang-Ning Ma, Fei-Jun Wang, Jun Gao and Min Shi*

This paper describes an unexpected and novel nucleophilic
phosphine-catalyzed annulation of ethyl (arylimino)acetates to
give polysubstituted oxoimidazolidine derivatives in moderate
to good yields from simple and easily available starting
materials under mild conditions. In this reaction, the addition
of methyl vinyl ketone (MVK) is essential to induce the
formation of oxoimidazolidines.

5001

An improved method for the synthesis of zirconium
(CCC-N-heterocyclic carbene) pincer complexes and
applications in hydroamination

Joon Cho, T. Keith Hollis,* Theodore R. Helgert and
Edward J. Valente*

Upon heating Zr(NMe2)4, 1,3-bis(N-butyl-imidazolium)benzene
diiodide and toluene analytically pure Zr pincer complex was
obtained, which was found to be an intramolecular
hydroamination catalyst.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4861



COMMUNICATIONS

5004

Electrophoretic silica-coating process on a nano-structured
copper electrode

Laurent Bazin, Marie Gressier, Pierre-Louis Taberna,
Marie-Joëlle Menu and Patrice Simon*

A copper nano-structure was successfully coated with a thin
silica layer using EPD of a silica nanoparticle dispersion
(10 nm). Functionalization of the silica nanoparticles’ surface
with an aminopropyl ligand switched its charge from negative
to positive and thus allowed deposition on the cathode instead
of the anode.

5007

Photopolymerization of metal nanoparticles on multiwall
carbon nanotubes

Xichen Cai, Kelechi C. Anyaogu and Douglas C. Neckers*

A facile method for the functionalization of multiwall
carbon nanotubes (MWCNT) by photopolymerization of
5-mercapto-2,20-bithiophene modified metal (Au or Ag)
nanoparticles on the surface of MWCNT is developed.

5010

Direct growth of novel alloyed PtAu nanodendrites

Jingpeng Wang, Dan F. Thomas and Aicheng Chen*

A novel PtAu nanostructure, alloyed nanodendrites, has been
synthesized via a reproducible single-step hydrothermal
co-reduction of Pt and Au inorganic precursors and shows
exceptionally high catalytic activity towards the
electro-oxidation of formic acid.

5013

Copper-catalyzed three-component coupling of arynes,
terminal alkynes and activated alkenes

Sivakolundu Bhuvaneswari, Masilamani Jeganmohan and
Chien-Hong Cheng*

The three-component coupling of benzynes with terminal
alkynes and activated alkenes in the presence of CuI, PCy3
and CsF in a 1 : 1 mixture of CH3CN and THF at 50 1C for
5 h gave 1-alkyl-2-alkynylbenzenes in good to moderate yields.

4862 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

5016

Novel low-melting salts with donor–acceptor substituents
as targets for second-order nonlinear optical applications

Zhi-Qiang Zhu, Shaoji Xiang, Qing-Yun Chen,
Chaosen Chen, Zhuo Zeng, Yi-Ping Cui* and
Ji-Chang Xiao*

We synthesized several novel low-melting ionic salts with
donor–acceptor substituents and investigated their possible
applications as second-order nonlinear optical materials.

5019

Synthesis of functionalised diarylmethanes via a
cobalt-catalysed cross-coupling of arylzinc species
with benzyl chlorides

Muriel Amatore and Corinne Gosmini*

A new cobalt-catalysed reductive coupling of aryl halides with
benzyl chlorides is reported. A variety of diarylmethanes can
be prepared in good to excellent yields under mild reaction
conditions using CoBr2 as catalyst and Zn dust.

5022

Heparin–cellulose–charcoal composites for drug
detoxification prepared using room temperature ionic
liquids

Tae-Joon Park, Sang-Hyun Lee, Trevor J. Simmons,
Jeffrey G. Martin, Shaker A. Mousa,
Elisaveta A. Snezhkova, Veronika V. Sarnatskaya,
Vladimir G. Nikolaev* and Robert J. Linhardt*

Heparin–cellulose–charcoal composites prepared using RTILs
enhance the biocompatibility and blood compatibility of
activated charcoal beads while decreasing the size of their
active pores.

5025

Rhodium-catalysed hydroacylation or reductive aldol
reactions: a ligand dependent switch of reactivity

James D. Osborne and Michael C. Willis*

The pathway for the combination of enones and
b-S-substituted aldehydes using Rh-catalysis can be switched
between a hydroacylation reaction or a reductive aldol reaction
by simple choice of the phosphine ligand. This catalyst
controlled switch allows access to new ketone hydroacylation
products; useful 1,4-diketone intermediates for the synthesis of
N-, S- and O-heterocycles.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4863



COMMUNICATIONS

5028

Amino-substituted rylene dicarboximides and their
quinoidal charge delocalization after deprotonation

Zhihong Liu, Chen Li, Manfred Wagner, Yuri Avlasevich,
Andreas Herrmann and Klaus Müllen*

A novel approach towards NIR absorption, including the
deprotonation and subsequent quinoidal charge delocalization
of amino-substituted rylene dicarboximides, is presented.

5031

Confined protein adsorption into nanopore arrays
fabricated by colloidal-assisted polymer patterning

Grazia M. L. Messina, Cristina Satriano* and
Giovanni Marletta

A combination of plasma surface modification of polymer thin
films and colloidal nanosphere lithography was used to
fabricate two-dimensional nanopore arrays as protein
nanocontainers.

5034

Isolation, structure and fatty acid synthesis inhibitory
activities of platensimycin B1–B3 from Streptomyces
platensis

Chaowei Zhang, John Ondeyka, Deborah L. Zink,
Bruce Burgess, Jun Wang and Sheo B. Singh*

Three platensimycin congeners with key modifications in the
aromatic part of the molecule including a rare six-membered
cyclic carbamate have been described. These structural
variations validated the critical role played by platensimycin
carboxylic acid (negative charge) in the biological activity.

5037

Evidence of tetraphenylporphyrin monoacids by
ion-transfer voltammetry at polarized liquid|liquid
interfaces

Bin Su, Fei Li, Raheleh Partovi-Nia, Claude Gros,
Jean-Michel Barbe, Zdenek Samec and Hubert H. Girault*

We present a simple methodology to illustrate the existence of
tetraphenylporphyrin monoacid based on ion-transfer
voltammetry at a polarized water|1,2-dichloroethane interface
and organic pK values are also estimated.

4864 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



AUTHOR INDEX

Ajikumar, Parayil
Kumaran, 4945

Ali, Emril Mohamed, 4912
Amatore, Muriel, 5019
Amiralaei, Sheida, 4971
An, Zesheng, 4915
Anedda, R., 4927
Anyaogu, Kelechi C., 5007
Arrigo, Rosa, 4891
Avlasevich, Yuri, 5028
Bacon, Catherine E., 4924
Ballantyne, Andrew D., 4980
Barbe, Jean-Michel, 5037
Bardelang, D., 4927
Barlow, Stephen, 4915
Bazin, Laurent, 5004
Bhuvaneswari,

Sivakolundu, 5013
Boncella, James M., 4986
Bonnet-Delpon, Danièle, 4954
Braunschweig, Adam B., 4888
Brisdon, Alan K., 4980
Burgess, Bruce, 5034
Burgess, Kevin, 4933
Cai, Xichen, 5007
Callan, John F., 4900
Chan, Justin W., 4959
Chang, Sheng-Yuan, 4956
Cheglakov, Zoya, 4888
Chen, Aicheng, 5010
Chen, Chaosen, 5016
Chen, Ching-Shiun, 4983
Chen, Haihan, 4977
Chen, Jianmin, 4977
Chen, Mei-Hsin, 4956
Chen, Qing-Yun, 5016
Chen, Yuanli, 4948
Cheng, Chien-Hong, 5013
Chi, Liang-Chen, 4956
Chi, Yun, 4956
Chivers, Tristram, 4995
Cho, Joon, 5001
Cho, Mi Young, 4930
Choi, Bang Sil, 4930
Choi, Hyunbong, 4951
Chung, Bong Hyun, 4930
Crousse, Benoit, 4954
Cui, Yi-Ping, 5016
Davi, Michaël, 4974
Drain, Charles M., 4921
Dryfe, Robert A. W., 4980
Durrant, James R., 4915
Eisler, Dana J., 4924
Eng, Mattias P., 4915
Fan, Chunhai, 4885
Feketeová, Linda, 4942
Fujioka, Mika, 4903
Fujiwara, Kenshu, 4906
Galloway, Warren R. J. D., 4962
Gao, En-Qing, 4894
Gao, Jun, 4998
Gdula, Robyn L., 4986

Geng, Fengxia, 4897
Girault, Hubert H., 5037
Gosmini, Corinne, 5019
Göttker-Schnetmann, Inigo, 4965
Green, James R., 4971
Gressier, Marie, 5004
Gros, Claude, 5037
Guironnet, Damien, 4965
Guo, Hua-Dong, 4918
Hanabusa, Kenji, 4948
Hävecker, Michael, 4891
Hayton, Trevor W., 4986
He, Shijiang, 4885
Helgert, Theodore R., 5001
Heng, Lili Amanda, 4945
Herrmann, Andreas, 5028
Hollis, T. Keith, 5001
Hoyle, Charles E., 4959
Hu, Linfeng, 4897
Hua, Weiming, 4977
Hung, Wen-Yi, 4956
Hwu, Tsyr-Yuan, 4956
Imabayashi, Shin-ichiro, 4939
Ishida, Miho Neide, 4909
Iurlo, Matteo, 4867
Iyi, Nobuo, 4897
Jamison, Andrew C., 4989
Jeganmohan, Masilamani, 5013
Jia, Qin-Xiang, 4894
Kabuto, Kuninobu, 4903
Kang, Moon-Sung, 4951
Kang, Sang Ook, 4951
Katoono, Ryo, 4906
Kaur, Navneet, 4900
Kawai, Hidetoshi, 4906
Kim, Duckhyun, 4951
Kim, Sanghoon, 4951
Kitamura, Tsugio, 4992
Ko, Jaejung, 4951
Kodama, Koichi, 4939
Koehne, Jessica, 4921
Kokubo, Hisashi, 4939
Komáromi, Anna, 4968
Kong, Lingdong, 4977
Konu, Jari, 4995
Lai, Tzn-Wen, 4983
Lebel, Hélène, 4974
Lee, Jung Min, 4930
Lee, Sang-Hyun, 5022
Lee, T. Randall, 4989
Leek, D. M., 4927
Leem, Gyu, 4989
Legros, Julien, 4954
Li, Baozong, 4948
Li, Chen, 5028
Li, Di, 4885
Li, Fei, 5037
Li, Hairong, 4945
Li, Yin-Yan, 4918
Lim, Yong Taik, 4930
Lin, Jarrn-Horng, 4983
Linhardt, Robert J., 5022

Litvinov, Dmitri, 4989
Liu, Gang-yu, 4921
Liu, Zhihong, 5028
Loiseleur, Olivier, 4962
Long, Yitao, 4885
Lowe, Andrew B., 4959
Ma, Guang-Ning, 4998
Ma, Renzhi, 4897
Macartney, Donal H., 4936
Marcaccio, Massimo, 4867
Marder, Seth R., 4915
Marletta, Giovanni, 5031
Martin, Jeffrey G., 5022
Mecking, Stefan, 4965
Melen, Rebecca L., 4924
Menu, Marie-Joëlle, 5004
Messina, Grazia M. L., 5031
Moudrakovski, I., 4927
Mousa, Shaker A., 5022
Müllen, Klaus, 5028
Mulrooney, Ray C., 4900
Murakami, Teiichi, 4909
Neckers, Douglas C., 5007
Nikolaev, Vladimir G., 5022
Niwa, Osamu, 4909
Novák, Zoltán, 4968
Nurmawati, Muhammad

Hanafiah, 4945
Omata, Kenji, 4903
Ondeyka, John, 5034
O’Hair, Richard A. J., 4942
Osborne, James D., 5025
Oyamada, Juzo, 4992
Ozawa, Tadashi C., 4897
Paolucci, Demis, 4867
Paolucci, Francesco, 4867
Park, Tae-Joon, 5022
Partovi-Nia, Raheleh, 5037
Plowright, Alleyn T., 4962
Pregosin, Paul S., 4875
Ratcliffe, C. I., 4927
Rawson, Jeremy M., 4924
Ripmeester, J. A., 4927
Rünzi, Thomas, 4965
Samec, Zdenek, 5037
Sarnatskaya, Veronika V., 5022
Sasaki, Takayoshi, 4897
Sasaki, Yoichi, 4903
Sato, Yukari, 4909
Satriano, Cristina, 5031
Schlögl, Robert, 4891
Scott, Brian L., 4986
Shi, Min, 4998
Shoaee, Safa, 4915
Simmons, Trevor J., 5022
Simon, Patrice, 5004
Singh, Narinder, 4900
Singh, Sheo B., 5034
Snezhkova, Elisaveta A., 5022
Song, Kihyung, 4951
Song, Shiping, 4885
Song, Shu-Yan, 4918

Spencer, Liam P., 4986
Spring, David R., 4962
St-Jacques, Antony D., 4936
Su, Bin, 5037
Su, Dang Sheng, 4891
Suzuki, Masahiro, 4948
Suzuki, Takanori, 4906
Taberna, Pierre-Louis, 5004
Tanaka, Mutsuo, 4909
Thomas, Dan F., 5010
Thomas, Gemma L., 4962
Todaro, Louis, 4921
Tsai, Tsung-Cheng, 4956
Tsuda, Ryohei, 4939
Udachin, K. A., 4927
Ueki, Takeshi, 4939
Valente, Edward J., 5001
Valiyaveettil, Suresh, 4945
Varotto, Alessandro, 4921
Vinodu, Mikki, 4921
Vuluga, Daniela, 4954
Wagner, Manfred, 5028
Wang, Fei-Jun, 4998
Wang, Jingpeng, 5010
Wang, Jun, 5034
Wang, Lihua, 4885
Wang, Qing-Lun, 4894
Wang, Yan-Qin, 4894
Watanabe, Masayoshi, 4939
Weizmann, Yossi, 4888
Welch, Martin, 4962
Willis, Michael C., 5025
Willner, Itamar, 4888
Wilner, Ofer I., 4888
Wong, Ken-Tsung, 4956
Wong, Mark Kei Fong, 4912
Wu, Chih-I, 4956
Wu, Liangxing, 4933
Wu, Xiaojian, 4948
Wyatt, Emma E., 4962
Wyman, Ian W., 4936
Xiang, Shaoji, 5016
Xiao, Ji-Chang, 5016
Yang, Yonggang, 4948
Ying, Jackie Y., 4912
Yoshioka, Kyoko, 4909
Yu, Bing, 4959
Yu, Hsiao-hua, 4912
Yue, Qi, 4894
Zeng, Zhuo, 5016
Zhang, Chaowei, 5034
Zhang, Hong-Jie, 4918
Zhang, Shicheng, 4977
Zhang, Shishan, 4989
Zhang, Xuan, 4915
Zheng, Guo-li, 4918
Zhu, Changfeng, 4885
Zhu, Xiulin, 4948
Zhu, Zhi-Qiang, 5016
Zink, Deborah L., 5034

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 | 4865



FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web
via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free
e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed
reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles
published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/
technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form
of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for
details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

www.rsc.org/journals
Registered Charity Number 207890

Get straight to the point

Keep track of the latest developments from across the chemical sciences with 
succinct newsworthy accounts 
Online access to Chemical Technology, Chemical Science and Chemical Biology is completely free. With Research highlights showcasing 
articles published across the breadth of RSC journals, Instant insights
scientists sharing their opinions in specialist Interviews, the magazines are an essential tool for scientists wishing to stay on top of 

Chemical  
Technology
www.rsc.org/chemicaltechnology

Chemical  
Science
www.rsc.org/chemicalscience

Chemical  
Biology

www.rsc.org/chembiology

4866 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 4847–4866 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008




